FORM **PTO-1595** 03-01-1999 RF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100975820 To the Honorable Commissioner of a attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROHM AND HAAS CREDIT ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY CORPORATION Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road □ Merger 104 Rodney Building □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19810 ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 
Ves 
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (See Attached Schedule) Additional numbers attached? May Yes D No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 480.00 Name: Lanning G. Bryer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: Ladas & Parry M Enclosed 02/26/1<del>999\_ISHADAZZ\_00000145\_4371585\_\_</del> ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account D1 FC:581 480.00 DP 26 West 61st Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10023 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lanning G. Bryer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0339

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

# SCHEDULE

# PATENT NOS.

PATENT REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0340

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19105, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

## (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, ROHM AND HAAS CREDIT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at 3411 Silverside Road, 104 Rodney Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

**PA**存**EN**Thued]
REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0341

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from December 5, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal this 1644 day of JUNE 1948.

ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY

[Corporate Seal]

By Gaup Grand States

Attest:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal this what day of TUNE 1998.

ROHM AND HAAS CREDIT CORPORATION

[Corporate Seal]

By Garengy (ATITLE)

Attest:

Titlel

**REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0342** 

# CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

#### **ASSIGNOR**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA] SS: COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 16th day of JUNE, 1998, before me personally appeared GAIL P. GRANDFF to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that <del>he</del>/she is the

of the corporation described SECRETARY --in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that <del>he</del>/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

> Notary Public [Seal]

Notarial Seal Santina A. Bengardino, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires April 29, 2000 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

### ASSIGNEE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA] SS: COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 16 May of JUNE , 1998, before me personally appeared GAIL P. GRANOFF - to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

of the corporation described SECRETARY in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that 🚣/she signed <del>his</del>/her name thereto by like order.

[Seal]

Notary Public Notarial Seal Santina A. Bengardino, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires April 29, 2000 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/26/1999 REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0343